

## André Audet resigns as Chairman and director of Albert Mining

Chelsea, Quebec / The Newswire / February 25, 2019 – Albert Mining Inc. (the "Company" or "Albert Mining") (TSX-V: AIIM) an exploration mining and services company and a leader in the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) and advanced knowledge-extraction techniques since 2005 in the mining sector announced today that Chairman and director Andre Audet has resigned effective immediately. The Board has begun a search for Mr. Audet's successor.

"The Board is thankful for Andre's years of service and leadership," said Mr. Michel Fontaine, President & CEO d'Albert Mining. "We understand and support his decision to step down and are grateful for his many accomplishments.

## About Albert Mining Inc. – Powered by Artificial Intelligence (AI) since 2005

Albert Mining is a services company using Artificial Intelligence (AI) with an extensive portfolio of gold, copper and zinc properties in Quebec. Albert can count on a multidisciplinary team that includes professionals in geophysics, geology, Artificial Intelligence, and mathematics. The Company's objective is to develop a new royalty stream by significantly enhancing and participating in the exploration success rate of mining.

## For further information, please contact:

Michel Fontaine President and CEO of Albert Mining Inc. Telephone: 514-994-5843 Fax: 819-827-4267 Email: michel@albertmining.com Website: www.albertmining.com

## Albert Mining-Powered by Artificial Intelligence

Additional information about the Company is available under Albert Mining's profile on SEDAR at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.